900743286 01/10/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM779384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Angelcare Feeding USA, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JMBH Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	14 Brae Loch Way
City:	Shelton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06484
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4507555	ANYTIME
Registration Number:	0334946	BINKY
Registration Number:	5196693	BINKY
Registration Number:	4429288	COOLSTER
Registration Number:	4990261	DESIGN SÉLECTIONS
Registration Number:	2027629	DROP-INS
Registration Number:	3656837	DROP-INS
Registration Number:	4407396	DROP-INS
Registration Number:	2728329	INSULATOR
Registration Number:	1752378	KINDER-GRIP
Registration Number:	5182459	MOST LIKE MOM
Registration Number:	2637528	NATURAL SHAPE
Registration Number:	2973247	NATURALATCH
Registration Number:	6456168	NATURALATCH COMFORT
Registration Number:	3107367	ORTHOPRO
Registration Number:	4512345	PLAYTIME
Registration Number:	2907280	SIPSTERS
Registration Number:	4932286	SNUG 'N PLACE
Registration Number:	4700375	SUREFEED

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007942 FRAME: 0565**

900743286

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2826468	THE FIRST SIPSTER
Registration Number:	4512357	TRAININGTIME
Registration Number:	5091243	TWIST 'N CLICK
Registration Number:	4519164	TWIST 'N CLICK
Registration Number:	4115514	TWIST 'N CLICK LEAK-PROOF SEAL
Registration Number:	2601598	VENTAIRE
Serial Number:	90398091	THRIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317.713.3594

Email: awright@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amy L. Wright

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy L. Wright
SIGNATURE:	/Amy L. Wright/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2023

Total Attachments: 52

source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page11.tif source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page12.tif source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page13.tif source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page14.tif source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page15.tif source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page16.tif source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page17.tif source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page18.tif source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page19.tif source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page20.tif source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page21.tif

source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page22.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page23.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page24.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page25.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page26.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page27.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page28.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page29.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page30.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page31.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page32.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page33.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page34.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page35.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page36.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page37.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page38.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page39.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page40.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page41.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page42.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page43.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page44.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page45.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page46.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page47.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page48.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page49.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page50.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page51.tif
source=EXECUTED - JMBH & AC IP ASSIGNMENT#page52.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and entered into effective as of December 8, 2022 (the "Effective Date") by Le Holding Angelcare Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada ("Le Holding"), Angelcare USA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Angelcare USA"), Angelcare Canada Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada ("Angelcare Canada"), Angelcare Feeding Canada Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada ("Feeding Canada") and Angelcare Feeding USA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Feeding USA" and together with Le Holding, Angelcare USA, Angelcare Canada, and Feeding Canada, collectively, the "Assignors" and each, an "Assignor"), in favor of JMBH Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

- A. Pursuant to the terms of an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of February 23, 2022, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Asset Purchase Agreement and Memorandum of Agreement dated December 8, 2022 (collectively, the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>"), Assignee is acquiring from Assignors certain Purchased Assets of Assignors.
- B. Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Purchase Agreement.
- C. In connection with and in furtherance of the Phase II Closing (as contemplated under the Purchase Agreement), Assignor wishes to transfer, assign, and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Phase II Transferred Intellectual Property, including without limitation the Intellectual Property Rights of Assignors described on the attached **Exhibit A** and the attached **Exhibit B**, subject to the terms and conditions of this Assignment and the Purchase Agreement.
- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual representations, warranties, conditions and covenants contained herein and in the Purchase Agreement, the Assignors hereby agree as follows:
- Assignment of the Assigned IP. Each Assignor hereby irrevocably and perpetually assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee all of such Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all Phase II Transferred Intellectual Property in the Field of Feeding, including without limitation the Intellectual Property Rights of Assignors in the Field of Feeding described on the attached **Exhibit A** and the attached **Exhibit B**, together with: (a) the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby; (b) all rights to sue for infringement of any such Phase II Transferred Intellectual Property, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the Effective Date; (c) all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable in respect of any period as of and from the Effective Date with respect to any and all of the foregoing; (d) all rights of any kind whatsoever of such Assignor accruing as of and from the Effective Date under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties

and conventions and otherwise throughout the world; and (e) any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, Canada, or in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the Effective Date as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each such Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

- Recordation; Further Assurances. Each Assignor hereby authorizes any governmental authorities including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, to record and register this Assignment upon request by the Assignee. Each Assignor shall, at the request and cost of the Assignee, promptly sign, execute, make and do all such deeds, documents, acts and things as the Assignee or its duly authorized officers may reasonably require: (a) to apply for, obtain, register and vest in the name of the Assignee alone (unless the Assignee otherwise directs) patents, copyrights, trademarks or other analogous protection in any country throughout the world relating to the Phase II Transferred Intellectual Property, and when so obtained or vested to renew and restore the same; and (b) to assist in the defense of any judicial, opposition or other proceedings in respect of such applications and any judicial, opposition or other proceeding, petition or application for revocation of any such patent, copyright, trademark or other analogous protection. This includes, but is not limited to, cooperation in the registration of assignments of patents, trademarks, copyrights and any other rights which may in Assignee's reasonable opinion require registration for effective assignment of the Phase II Transferred Intellectual Property. With respect to any domain names included in the Phase II Transferred Intellectual Property, each Assignor shall, promptly after the Effective Date and for no additional consideration, take all steps as may be reasonably requested to effect such assignment and transfer in accordance with the domain name transfer procedures of the applicable registrar(s) for the assigned domain names, including, without limitation: (i) executing applicable domain name registrar transfer agreements or (ii) arranging for the domain names to be unlocked in preparation for their transfer to Assignee, and providing Assignee with the domain authorization code and any other authorization code that Assignee will need to initiate the transfer of the domain names to Assignee.
- 3. <u>Waiver of Moral Rights</u>. To the extent not assignable to Assignee pursuant to applicable law, Assignors hereby waive and agree never to assert any Moral Rights in or with respect to any or all of the Phase II Transferred Intellectual Property, together with any or all claims for damages and other remedies that may be asserted on the basis of Moral Rights. For the purposes of this <u>Section 3</u>, "Moral Rights" means any right to claim authorship to or to object to any distortion, mutilation, or other modification or other derogatory action in relation to a work, whether or not such action would be prejudicial to the author's reputation, and any similar right, regardless of whether or not such right is denominated or generally referred to as a "moral right."
- 4. <u>Governing Law; Jurisdiction and Venue.</u> Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby and all disputes between the parties under or relating to this Assignment or the transactions contemplated hereby, whether in contract, tort or otherwise, will be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without regard to its rules of conflict of laws. Any action seeking to enforce any provision of this Assignment shall be instituted and adjudicated in the manner set forth in Section 9.10 of the Purchase

Agreement (or any successor provision) with Section 9.12 and 9.20 thereof (or any successor provisions) being hereby incorporated herein by reference.

- 5. <u>Assignment</u>. This Assignment and the covenants and agreements contained herein shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors, and shall bind the Assignors and their respective successors and permitted assigns.
- 6. <u>Severability</u>. Any term or provision of this Assignment that is invalid or unenforceable in any jurisdiction will, as to that jurisdiction, be ineffective to the extent of such invalidity or unenforceability without rendering invalid or unenforceable the remaining terms and provisions of this Assignment or affecting the validity or enforceability of any of the terms or provisions of this Assignment in any other jurisdiction. If any provision of this Assignment is so broad as to be unenforceable, the provision will be interpreted to be only so broad as is enforceable.
- 7. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, including by PDF or other facsimile, each of which will be deemed an original but both of which will constitute but one instrument.
- 8. <u>Purchase Agreement</u>. Nothing set forth in this Assignment shall supersede or replace any of the representations or warranties set forth in, or any of the other provisions of, the Purchase Agreement. The Assignors and (by acceptant of this Assignment) the Assignee hereby acknowledge and agree that the representations, warranties, covenants, indemnities, limitations and other terms contained in the Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded, amended, modified, supplemented, limited or altered in any manner hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the fullest extent provided therein. This Assignment is subject to and shall be governed by the terms and conditions of, the Purchase Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.

[Signature page follows]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have duly executed this Intellectual Property Assignment as of the Effective Date first written above.

Le Holding Angelcare Inc.
By:Name: Maurice Pinsonnault
Name: Maurice Pinsonnault Title: Director
Angelcare USA, LLC
By:
Name: Maurice Pinsonnault Title: President
By: Dave Bickel Name: Dave Bickel Title: Senior Vice-President, US Sales
Angelcare Canada Inc.
By: Name: Maurice Pinsonnault
Name: Maurice Pinsonnault Title: Director
Angelcare Feeding Canada Inc.
By: Openie Personal/
Name: Maurice Pinsonnault
Title: Director

Angelcare Feeding USA, LLC

Name: Maurice Pinsonnault

Title: President

By: Dave Bickel
Name: Dave Bickel

Title: Senior Vice-President, US Sales

EXHIBIT A

Phase II Transferred Intellectual Property

Trademarks:

321312.00035	321312.00034	321312.00033	321312.00032	321312.00031		Ref.#
ANYTIME & DESIGN	ANTI-DÉGÂTS	ACTION NATURELLE	ACTION NATURELLE	A GENERATION Canada BEYOND EVERY OTHER BOTTLE		Trademarks
Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada		Countries
						Image
21 - Drinking cups for babies and children and parts and fittings therefor, namely, cups for babies and children sold as a unit with values and lids	21 - Infants' and children's drinking cups.	10 - Pacifiers.	10 - Nursers and nursing kits including nursing nipples, nursing bottles, nursing bottle holders and caps, automatic expander for attaching bottle to holder, baby feeding systems including collapsible baby sacks.	10 - Baby bottles.	CANADA	Goods/services
1,619,125	742,728	671,918	459,370	1,128,823		Application #
3/20/2013	12/6/1993	12/4/1990	9/30/1980	1/23/2002		File Date
894,188	470,700	392,383	262,655	646,143		Registration #
1/16/2015	2/10/1997	12/27/1991	9/25/1981	8/19/2005		Registration Date
Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Feeding USA		Registration #Registration Owner Name Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Status

321312,00039	321312.00038	22121Z,00037	321312.00036	Ref. #
BPA FREE SANS Canada BPA & Design	BOTTLEMATCH Canada	חוואס ו הפאופות	BINKY	Trademarks
Canada	[Canada	Caliana	Canada	Countries
				Image
10 - Baby bottles; nipples for baby bottles; nipple covers for baby bottles; retainer rings for baby bottles; vents for baby bottles; removable bottoms for baby bottles; and baby bottle feeding systems comprised of	00 - Providing a website featuring technology that enables users to obtain educational information on baby bottle use and selection for feeding infants. (2) Providing an on-line searchable database featuring health-related information on baby bottle use and selection for feeding infants.	TO T ACTUEDS TOLD DADIES	10 - Baby pacifiers	Goods/services
1,397,304	1,530,908	1,700,070	869,341	Application #
5/29/2008	6/8/2011	112712010	2/13/1998	File Date
811,786	843,380	701,470	543,695	Registration #Registration Date
11/16/2011	2/15/2013	1/31/201/	4/11/2001	#Registration Date
Feeding USA	Feeding USA	reaming CoA	Feeding USA	Owner Name
Registered	Registered	vegssered	Registered	Status

321312,00043	321312.00042	321312.00041	321312.00040		Ref. #
CONFORT FLEX Canada	COMFORT	CHERUBS	CHERUBS		Trademarks
Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada		Countries
				BPA From Sans BPA	Image
10 - Baby pacifiers.	10 - Baby pacifiers.	00 - Pacifiers and retainers for pacifiers; and 693,518 retainers for baby feeding bottles. (2) Baby feeding bottles and parts therefor; drinking cups including baby training cups. (3) Bibs.	00 - Pacifiers and retainers for pacifiers; and 661,073 retainers for baby feeding bottles. (2) Baby feeding bottles and parts therefor, children's drinking cups.	baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings, vents, and removable bottoms	Goods/services
1,182,267	1,171,060	693,518	661,073		Application #
3/14/2003	3/14/2003	11/13/1991	6/28/1990		File Date
662,088	662,026	410,147	399,109		Registration #Registration Date
4/4/2006	3/31/2006	3/26/1993	6/12/1992		Registration
Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Feeding USA		Owner Name
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Status

Registered	Feeding USA	10/26/2010	780,721	1/12/2009	1,424,179	10 - Bottle liners, kits containing bottles and feeding accessories, namely, bottle and feeding kits comprising bottles, liners, rings, caps and bottle nipples; breast pump		Canada	DROP-INS	321312.00050
Registered	Feeding USA	6/19/1998	496,474	1/5/1995	772,367	10 - Disposable baby bottles.		Canada	DROP-INS	321312.00049
Registered	Feeding USA	9/16/2016	949,552	7/21/2015	1,738,270	21 - Cups		Canada	DESIGN SÉLECTIONS	321312.00048
Registered	Feeding USA	2/15/2013	843,456	6/8/2011	1,530,905	44 - Providing an on-line searchable database featuring health-related information on children's training cups, cup use and cup selection for children.		Canada	СИРМАТСН	321312.00047
Registered	Feeding USA	9/18/2008	724,043	6/13/2007	1,351,617	00 - Children's drinking cups, plates, bowls, 1,351,617 and other mealtime accessories, namely, training cups, placemats, spoons and forks.		Canada	CREATE MY OWN	321312.00046
Registered	Feeding USA	1/14/2011	787,383	1/12/2009	1,424,168	21 - Cups, namely, drinking cups.		Canada	COOLSTER & Design	321312.00045
Registered	Feeding USA	9/23/2008	724,279	9/1/2005	1,270,748	0 - Children's drinking cups, spill-proof children's cups.		Canada	COOLSTER	321312.00044
Status	Owner Name	#Registration Date	Registration #Registration Date	File Date	Application #	Goods/services	Image	Countries	Trademarks	Ref. #

Ref.#	Trademarks	Countries	Image	Goods/services	Application #	File Date	Registration #Registration Date		Owner Name	Status
				systems and kits, namely, breast pump systems comprising combinations of breast pump, breast pump valves, pump power adapter, breast milk storage bags, breast milk storage bottles, breast cups and pads, baby feeding bottles, freezer packs, bottle liners, liner rings and sealing caps; breast milk storage kits.						
321312.00051	DROP-INS SYSTEM & Design	Canada	Dr <i>O</i> plns	00 - Baby bottles, nipples liners, namely, disposable liners for baby bottles, liner holders, rings for sealing, namely, rings for sealing baby bottles, feeding accessories, namely, nipples, disposable liners for baby bottles, liner holders and rings for sealing baby bottles, kits containing bottles and feeding accessories, namely, nipples, disposable liners, liner holders and rings for sealing.	1,377,255	12/21/2007	785,453	12/20/2010	Feeding USA	Registered
321312.00052	EAT & DISCOVER	Canada		00 - Children's plates, bowls, placemats, utensils, namely, spoons and forks	1,351,614	6/13/2007	721,134	8/15/2008	Feeding USA	Registered
321312,00053	FOR BETTER BEGINNINGS	Canada		00 - Baby bottles, bottle accessories, namely, bottle liners, washing brushes and scrubbing brushes for infant bottles, drying racks for infant bottles, dishwashing basket for infant bottles, microwave bottle sterilizers, bottle tote bags, formula dispensers, nipples for baby bottles, pacifiers for babies, teethers for babies, and breast feeding products, namely, breast pump systems comprising breast pumps and storage bags, breast pump kits comprising	1,765,882	2/1/2016	1,039,752	7/10/2019	Feeding USA	Registered

321312.00060	321312.00058	321312.00057	321312,00056	321312.00055	321312.00054		Ref. #
MOST LIKE MOM	LOVE EVERY MOMENT & Design	LIL' GRIPPER	LEAKSHIELD	INSULATOR SPORT	INSULATOR		Trademarks
Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada		Countries
	LOVE EVERY MOMENT						Image
10 - Pacifiers for babies; nursers and nursing 1,745,008 kits, namely, nursing nipples, nursing bottles, nursing bottle holders and caps.	41 - Providing a web site that features informal instruction on infant feeding, care and growth and providing newsletters in the field of infant feeding, care and growth via e-mail	21 - Children's spill-proof drinking cups; bowls; replacement parts for all the aforesaid goods. (2) Children's spill-proof drinking cups and replacement parts for all the aforesaid goods.	05 - Nursing pads.	10 - Children's drinking cups. (2) Children's drinking cups with straws.	10 - Baby bottles and nipples.	breast pumps, breast cups and pads, bottles, storage bags, power adapters, freezer packs, rings and liners, breast milk storage kits comprising breast milk storage bottles, liners, liner rings, sealing caps, or pump adapters	Goods/services
1,745,008	1,434,399	1,415,584	1,407,932	1,278,391	1,248,646		Application #
9/8/2015	4/14/2009	10/23/2008	8/20/2008	11/3/2005	2/25/2005		File Date
976,056	780,032	811,262	772,378	733,345	699,285		Registration #Registration Date
7/18/2017	10/18/2010	11/7/2011	7/19/2010	1/27/2009	10/23/2007		Registration
Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Feeding USA		Owner Name
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Status

Ref. #	Trademarks	Countries	Image	Goods/services	Application #	File Date	Registration#	Registration Date	Registration #Registration Owner Name Date	Status
321312.00061	MOST LIKE MOTHER	Canada		00 - Nursers and nursing kits, namely, nursing nipples, nursing bottles, nursing bottle holders and caps, automatic expander for attaching bottle to holder, including collapsible baby sacks.	459,665	10/6/1980	268,203	4/16/1982	Feeding USA	Registered
321312.00062	NATURAL ACTION	Canada		10 - Nursers and nursing kits including nursing nipples, nursing bottles, nursing bottle holders and caps, automatic expander for attaching bottle to holder, baby feeding systems including collapsible baby sacks	459,369	9/30/1980	262,654	9/25/1981	Feeding USA	Registered
321312.00063	NATURAL ACTION	Canada		10 - Pacifiers.	671,919	12/4/1990	392,384	12/27/1991	Feeding USA	Registered
321312.00064	NATURAL SHAPE	Canada		10 - Baby bottles and nipples for baby bottles.	1,381,766	2/4/2008	790,114	2/8/2011	Feeding USA	Registered
321312.00065	NATURALATCH Canada	Canada		10 - Disposable and reusable baby bottles and nipples for baby bottles	1,194,813	10/27/2003	672,734	9/15/2006	Feeding USA	Registered
321312.00066	NATURALATCH Canada COMFORT	Canada		10 - Disposable and reusable baby bottles and nipples for baby bottles	1,937,334	12/20/2018	1,066,822	12/19/2019	Feeding USA	Registered
321312.00067	NEXT TO THE BREAST. IT'S THE BEST.	Canada		10 - Baby bottles, baby nursers and parts thereof.	1,143,093	6/7/2002	667,854	7/17/2006	Feeding USA	Registered
321312,00068	ORTHOPRO	Canada		10 - Pacifiers for infants; pacifiers	1,257,866	5/16/2005	716,534	6/12/2008	Feeding USA	Registered

Ref.#	Trademarks	Countries	Image	Goods/services	Application #	File Date	Registration #Registration Date		Owner Name	Status
321312.00069	PLAYTIME & Design	Canada		21 - Drinking cups for babies and children and parts and fittings therefor, namely, cups for babies and children sold as a unit with valves and lids	1,619,127	3/20/2013	894,191	1/16/2015	Feeding USA	Registered
321312.00070	PRESQUE COMME MAMAN	Canada		10 - Baby pacifiers	1,765,245	1/27/2016	1,012,621	1/10/2019	Feeding USA	Registered
321312.00071	PRESQUE COMME MAMAN	Canada		10 - Nursers and nursing kits, namely nursing nipples, nursing bottles, nursing bottle holders and caps, automatic expander for attaching bottle to holder, including collapsible baby sacks	459,666	10/6/1980	268,178	4/16/1982	Feeding USA	Registered
321312.00072	SIP & DISCOVER	Canada		10 - Children's drinking cups	1,351,615	6/13/2007	712,235	4/17/2008	Feeding USA	Registered
321312.00073	SIPSTER	Canada		21 - Children's drinking and training cups	1,254,017	4/13/2005	690,733	6/26/2007	Feeding USA	Registered
321312.00074	SNAP 'N CLEAN	Canada		10 - Pacifiers, teethers, sterilizing units for disinfecting pacifiers and teethers	1,401,266	6/27/2008	826,834	6/21/2012	Feeding USA	Registered
321312.00075	SNUG 'N PLACE Canada	Canada		10 - Pacifiers for babies	1,743,830	8/28/2015	948,221	9/1/2016	Feeding USA	Registered
321312.00076	SPILL-PROOF	Canada		21 - Infants' and children's drinking cups	742,727	12/6/1993	470,702	2/10/1997	Feeding USA	Registered
321312.00077	SPILL-PROOF, WORRY-	Canada		21 - Drinking cups for babies and children.	1,832,139	4/11/2017	1,079,360	6/4/2020	Feeding USA	Registered

Ref. # 321312.00079 321312.00080	Trademarks Countri PROOF, 100% FUN THE FIRST SIPSTER & Design THE JOY OF FEEDING YOUR NEW BABY THERMOSENSE Canada	S S	Image STATES	Goods/services 21 - Cups, namely, drinking cups 21 - Printed materials, namely, brochures, pamphlets, and booklets on the subject of infant care 10 - Baby bottles and nipples for baby	Application # 1,424,166 1,195,965 1,195,965	File Date 1/12/2009 1/15/2003	Registration # 788,204 788,204 643,639 643,639	#Registration Date 1/20/2011 1/6/2005	Registration #Registration Owner Name Date 788,204 1/20/2011 Feeding USA 643,639 7/6/2005 Feeding USA 1,094,475 2/26/2021 Feeding USA	Registered Registered Registered
321312.00080	THE JOY OF FEEDING YOUR NEW BABY	Canada		16 - Printed materials, namely, brochures, pamphlets, and booklets on the subject of infant care	1,195,965	11/5/2003	643,639	7/6/2005	Feeding USA	
321312.00082	THERMOSENSE	Canada		10 - Baby bottles and nipples for baby bottles	1,891,783	4/4/2018		2/26/2021	Feeding USA	i
321312.00083	TRAININGTIME & Design	Canada		21 - Drinking cups for babies and children and parts and fittings therefor, namely, cups for babies and children sold as a unit with valves and lids	1,619,128	3/20/2013	894,192	1/16/2015	Feeding USA	

321312.00088	321312.00087	321312.00086	321312.00085	321312.00084	Ref. #
TWIST 'N CLICK & Design	TWIST 'N CLICK Design	TWIST 'N	TWIST 'N	TRAVELTIME & Canada Design	Trademarks
Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Countries
					Image
10 - Children's spill-proof drinking cups.	21 - Children's spill-proof drinking cups; bowls	21 - Bowls	10 - Children's spill-proof drinking cups	21 - Drinking cups for babies and children and parts and fittings therefor, namely, cups for babies and children sold as a unit with valves and lids	Goods/services
1,395,489	1,626,115	1,785,883	1,395,490	1,619,126	Application #
5/14/2008	5/10/2013	6/7/2016	5/14/2008	3/20/2013	File Date
848,571	935,509	976,605	841,320	894,189	Registration #
4/16/2013	4/20/2016	7/24/2017	1/28/2013	1/16/2015	#Registration Date
Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Registration #Registration Owner Name Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

321312,00090	321312.00089	Ref. #
VENTAIRE ADVANCED & Design	VENTAIRE	Trademarks
Canada	Canada	Countries
To the second se		Image
10 - Baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings, removable bottoms, vents, and baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings, removable bottoms, and vents	10 - Baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings, removable bottoms, vents, and baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings, removable bottoms, and vents	Goods/services
1,394,106	1,394,105	Application #
5/5/2008	5/5/2008	File Date
812,250	806,619	Registration
11/21/2011	9/13/2011	#Registration Date
Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Registration #Registration Owner Name Date
Registered	Registered	Status

Ref. #	Trademarks	Countries	Image	Goods/services	Application #	File Date	Registration#	Registration Date	Registration #Registration Owner Name	Status
321312.00091	VENTAIRE ADVANCED CRYSTAL CLEAR & Design	Canada	Carrentes	10 - Baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings, removable bottoms, vents; baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings, removable bottoms, and vents; breast pump kits	1,405,416	7/30/2008	806,269	9/8/2011	Feeding USA	Registered
321312,00515	THRIVE	Canada		10 - Baby bottles, nipples for baby bottles	2,072,445	12/21/2020			Feeding USA	Pending
				11 - Baby bottle sterilizers, electric heaters for baby bottles						*abandoned as of October 2022-
				UNITED STATES						
321312.00003	ANYTIME	United States		21 - Drinking cups for babies and children and parts and fittings therefor, namely, cups for babies and children sold as a unit with valves and lids	85/855,084	2/20/2013	4,507,555	4/1/2014	Feeding USA	Registered
321312.00004	BINKY	United States		10 - Pacifiers	71/372,823	12/19/1935	334,946	5/19/1936	Feeding USA	Registered
321312.00005	BINKY Design	United States		10 - Pacifiers for babies	86/891,105	1/29/2016	5,196,693	5/2/2017	Feeding USA	Registered

321312.00009	321312.00008	321312.00007	321312.00006	Ref.#
DROP-INS	DROP-INS	DESIGN SÉLECTIONS	COOLSTER & Design	Trademarks
United States	United States	United States	United States	Countries
				Image
10 - disposable baby bottle liners; bottle and 77/521,163 feeding kits comprising bottles, liners, rings and bottle nipples	10 - disposable baby bottles	21 - Cups	21 - Children's drinking cups, spill-proof children's cups	Goods/services
1 77/521,163	74/615,803	86/700,031	85/456,552	Application #
7/14/2008	12/23/1994	7/21/2015	10/26/2011	File Date
3,656,837	2,027,629	4,990,261	4,429,288	Registration 7
7/21/2009	12/31/1996	6/28/2016	11/5/2013	Registration #Registration Date
Feeding USA	12/31/1996 Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Owner Name
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

Ref. #	Trademarks	Countries	Image	Goods/services	Application #	File Date	Registration #Registration Date		Owner Name	Status
321312.00010	DROP-INS & Design	United States	D Ç-İ	10 - baby bottles, disposable baby bottle liners; baby bottle kits containing baby bottles and baby feeding accessories, namely, baby bottles, nipples, liners, retainer rings, and caps	85/175,487	11/12/2010	4,407,396	9/24/2013	Feeding USA	Registered
321312.00011	INSULATOR	United States		21 - Insulated beverage cups for children and insulated bottles sold empty for children	76/317,986	9/26/2001	2,728,329	6/17/2003	Feeding USA	Registered
321312,00012	KINDER-GRIP	United States		10 - baby bottles and holders for liquids for use by infants	74/253,053	3/6/1992	1,752,378	2/16/1993	Feeding USA	Registered
321312.00013	MOST LIKE MOM	United States		10 - nursing nipples, nursing bottles, nursing 86/749,448 bottle holders and caps, and nurser kits containing the foregoing components; pacifiers for babies	86/749,448	9/8/2015	5,182,459	4/11/2017	Feeding USA	Registered
321312.00015	NATURAL SHAPE	United States		10 - Nipples for baby bottles	75/779,093	8/19/1999	2,637,528	10/15/2002	10/15/2002 Feeding USA	Registered
321312,00016	NATURALATCH United	United States		10 - Disposable and reusable baby bottles and nipples for baby bottles	78/242,913	4/28/2003	2,973,247	7/19/2005	Feeding USA	Registered
321312.00017	NATURALATCH United COMFORT States	United States		10 - Disposable and reusable baby bottles and nipples for baby bottles	88/236,552	12/20/2018	6,456,168	08/17/2021	08/17/2021 Feeding USA	Registered

Registered	Feeding USA	4/8/2014	4,512,357	3/18/2013	85/878,635	21 - Drinking cups for babies and children and parts and fittings therefor, namely, cups for babies and children sold as a unit with valves and lids		United States	TRAININGTIME & Design	321312.00025
Allowed * abandone in 2021	Feeding USA			4/3/2018	87/861,201	10 - Baby bottles; Nipples for baby bottles		United States	THERMOSENSE	321312.00024
Registered	Feeding USA	3/23/2004	2,826,468	7/30/2002	78/148,948	21 - Children's drinking and training cups		United States	THE FIRST SIPSTER	321312.00023
Registered	Feeding USA	3/10/2015	4,700,375	4/4/2013	85/894,976	10 - Baby bottles; Baby bottle nipples; disposable baby bottle liners.		United States	SUREFEED	321312.00022
Registered	Feeding USA	4/5/2016	4,932,286	8/28/2015	86/740,459	10 - Pacifiers for babies		United States	SNUG 'N PLACE United States	321312.00021
Registered	11/30/2004 Feeding USA	11/30/2004	2,907,280	3/17/2003	78/226,638	21 - Children's drinking and training cups		United States	SIPSTERS	321312.00020
Registered	Feeding USA	4/8/2014	4,512,345	3/11/2013	85/872,701	21 - Drinking cups for babies and children and parts and fittings, namely, valves and lids		United States	PLAYTIME	321312.00019
Registered	Feeding USA	6/20/2006	3,107,367	8/20/2004	76/607,954	10 - Pacifiers for infants		United States	ORTHOPRO	321312.00018
Status	Registration #Registration Owner Name Date	Registration Date	Registration #	File Date	Application #	Goods/services	Image	Countries	Trademarks	Ref. #

	<u>"</u>	32	R
321312.00028	321312.00027	321312.00026	Ref.#
TWIST 'N CLICK LEAK- PROOF SEAL &	TWIST 'N CLICK & Design	TWIST 'N	Trademarks
United States	United States	United States	Countries
			Image
21 - bowls; replacement parts for all of the aforesaid goods	21 - Drinking cups for babies and children and parts and fittings therefor, namely, cups for babies and children sold as a unit with valves and lids; Drinking cups for children and parts and fittings therefor, namely, drinking cups for children sold as a unit with non-insulated lids; Drinking cups for infants and parts and fittings therefor, namely, valves and lids sold as a unit; Drinking cups sold with lids therefor, Training cups for babies and children	21 - Drinking cups	Goods/services
77/982,959	85/929,879	87/061,141	Application #
5/9/2008	5/13/2013	6/6/2016	File Date
4,115,514	4,519,164	5,091,243	Registration #
3/20/2012	4/22/2014	11/29/2016	Registration Date
Feeding USA	Feeding USA	11/29/2016 Feeding USA	Registration #Registration Owner Name
Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

321312.00516	321312.00029	Ref. #
THRIVE	VENTAIRE	Trademarks
United States	United States	Countries
		Image
10 - Baby bottles; Nipples for baby bottles. 90/398,091 11 - Baby bottle sterilizers; Electric heaters for baby bottles.	10 - Baby bottles and baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings and removable bottoms	Goods/services
90/398,091	75/692,133	Application #
12/21/2020	4/27/1999	File Date
	2,601,598 7/30/2002	Registration #
	7/30/2002	Registration
Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Registration #Registration Owner Name Date
Pending	Registered	Status

Copyrights:

Feeding USA	
œ"	
9	
#	
û.⇔	
77	******** = ***
5.	- COOCCO

	******* * **
	- 8888888888888888888888888888888888888

Β.	
三·	
ਰ	
d	*************
7.0	
≃,	:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
United States	
6	
S	

	₽ ∷
	-
5 W	
₽ :-	
US - (Drop-	
$\pm \alpha$	
22	
2.3	
□ ≥	
Copyright for Ins Design	
22.92	
<i>t</i> c ≃	
n H	
0′	**************************************
Ţ	

~	
⊋	_ (XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
0	
9	
22	
\simeq	
~~~	
<u>~</u>	
i On	<b>?⊊</b> ⊙
õõ	
	:::::::::::: <del>:::</del> :::
	***************************************
	******** <b>*</b> **
	**************************************
	<del></del>
	_ (XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	- 0000000000000000000000000000000000000

## Utility Patents:

Canada	United States	United States	Canada	Canada	United States	Country
2540497	13/569025	12/456298	2939438	2800349	14/552669	Application No
27/11/2012	14/03/2017	04/09/2012	26/03/2019	11/10/2016	02/10/2018	Registrathin Date
24/09/2004	07/08/2012	15/06/2009	24/05/2011	24/05/2011	25/11/2014	Application Date
FLOW CONTROL ELEMENT FOR USE WITH LEAK-PROOF CUP ASSEMBLIES	CUP ASSEMBLY	CUP ASSEMBLY	INFANT TRAINER CUP WITH SIDES HAVING ZONES OF COMPRESSION	INFANT TRAINER CUP WITH SIDES HAVING ZONES OF COMPRESSION	BOTTLE FEEDING DEVICE	Titie
Granted	Expired at end of life	Expired at end of life	Granted	Granted	Granted	Case Status

TRADEMARK REEL: 007942 FRAME: 0590

23

Granted	VENT VALVE ASSEMBLIES FOR BABY BOTTLES	11/03/2019		16/297951	United States
Granted	VENT VALVE ASSEMBLIES FOR BABY BOTTLES	20/12/2007	10/12/2019	14/036949	United States
Granted	VENT VALVE ASSEMBLIES FOR BABY BOTTLES	20/12/2007	29/10/2013	13/053789	United States
Granted	VENT VALVE ASSEMBLIES FOR BABY BOTTLES	20/12/2007	13/09/2011	12/004129	United States
Granted	VENT VALVE ASSEMBLIES FOR BABY BOTTLES	20/12/2007	13/08/2013	2673401	Canada
Granted	NIPPLE	09/10/2003	18/03/2014	2503447	Canada
Expired at end of life	NIPPLE	16/09/2003	05/02/2008	10/663445	United States
Expired at end of life	NIPPLE	17/08/2005	24/02/2015	13/460055	United States
Expired at end of life	NIPPLE	17/08/2005	08/05/2012	11/205720	United States
Expired at end of life	NIPPLE	30/10/2002	26/01/2010	2466631	Canada
Case Status	Tute	Application Data	Registration Date	Application No.	Country

•	United	Canada	United	Canada	Canada	Ilmited	Ошю	Canada	Canad	Canada United Canada	Canad United
Country	United States	а	United States	а	a	United States	<u>т</u>		United States	States	United States  Canada  Cunited States
Application No.	11/639761	2720098	12/411752	2833264	3085624		16/772098	16/772098 3085583	16/772098 3085583 16/772091	16/772098 3085583 16/772091 3090484	16/772098 3085583 16/772091 3090484 16/986955
Registration Date	06/08/2013	12/09/2017	16/02/2021	19/09/2017							
Application Date	15/12/2006	31/03/2009	26/03/2009	16/04/2012	10/12/2018		10/12/2018	10/12/2018	10/12/2018 30/07/2018 30/07/2018	10/12/2018 30/07/2018 30/07/2018 30/07/2018	10/12/2018 30/07/2018 30/07/2018 30/07/2018
Tuir	EXPANDABLE PREFORMED LINERS	SEAL INDICATION MECHANISM FOR CONTAINERS	SEAL INDICATION MECHANISM FOR CONTAINERS	BOWL WITH LID	FEEDING ROTTI E	LEPHING BOTTER	FEEDING BOTTLE	FEEDING BOTTLE  LIP ACTIVATED CUP	FEEDING BOTTLE  LIP ACTIVATED CUP	UP UP	UP UP
Case Status	Granted	Granted	Registered	Granted		Pending	Pending Pending	Pending Pending Pending	Pending Pending Pending Granted	Pending Pending Pending Pending Pending	Pending Pending  Pending  Pending  Granted  Pending

Country	Application No.	Registration Date	Application Date	Title	Case Status
United States	11/710812	21/09/2010	26/02/2007	SPILL-PROOF CUP ASSEMBLY WITH VENTED BOTTOM	Expired
United States	14/552722	17/04/2018	25/11/2014	METHOD OF MAKING A BAYONET SEALING CLOSURE FOR CONTAINERS AND LIDS	Granted
United States	09/634773	25/09/2012	09/08/2000	LIP-OPENABLE SPILL-PROOF CONTAINER	Granted
United States	10/331130	24/08/2004	27/12/2002	BAG SYSTEM	Granted
United States	10/198634	09/09/2003	18/07/2002	BOTTLE WITH MIXING SYSTEM	Expired at end o life
United States	10/619676	02/05/2006	15/07/2003	BOTTLE WITH MIXING SYSTEM	Expired at end o life
United States	10/173966	11/05/2004	18/06/2002	COVER ASSEMBLY FOR USE WITH A BREAST MILK STORAGE SYSTEM	Expired at end o life
United States	10/126470	09/09/2003	19/04/2002	INFANT FEEDING AND STORAGE SYSTEM	Expired at end o life
United States	10/379446	26/04/2005	19/04/2002	INFANT FEEDING AND STORAGE SYSTEM	Expired at end o

### United States United States United States United States Country Application No. 17/811406 17/701235 10/464612 12/080047 29/11/2011 28/02/2006 Registration Date 31/03/2008 08/07/2022 22/03/2022 18/06/2003 Application Date VENT VALVE ASSEMBLIES FOR BABY BOTTLES INFANT FEEDING AND STORAGE SYSTEM LIP ACTIVATED CUP PACIFIER Title Expired at end of life Pending Pending Granted Case Status

## Designs Patents / Industrial Designs:

Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Commercy
189724	157210	157211	157212	Application No.
08/12/2020	13/01/2015	13/01/2015	13/01/2015	Registration Date
09/09/2019	16/06/2014	16/06/2014	16/06/2014	Application Date
CUP	NIPPLE	NIPPLE	NIPPLE	Trik
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Case Stains

27

ered ered

Country	Application No.	Registration Date	Application But:	Tate	Case Status
Canada	189725	08/12/2020	09/09/2019	CUP	Registered
Canada	189726	08/12/2020	09/09/2019	CUP ASSEMBLY	Registered
Canada	727681	08/12/2020	09/09/2019	CUP LID	Registered
Canada	190714	08/10/2021	24/10/2019	CHILD FEEDING BOTTLE LINER	Registered
Canada	203713	08/10/2021	24/10/2019	FEEDING BOTTLE	Registered
Canada	157228	05/02/2015	17/06/2014	CUP	Registered
Canada	157238	03/11/2015	18/06/2014	LID FOR A CUP	Registered
Canada	162960	03/11/2015	18/06/2014	LID FOR A CUP	Registered
Canada	157209	03/11/2015	16/06/2014	LID FOR A CUP	Registered
Canada	162959	03/11/2015	16/06/2014	LID FOR A CUP	Registered
United States	29/307092	14/07/2009	31/03/2008	PACIFIER COVER	Registered
United States	29/307035	26/05/2009	28/03/2008	TEETHING DEVICE	Registered

Country	Application No.	Registration Date	Application Date	Тик	smerg see y
United States	29/307034	20/10/2009	28/03/2008	TEETHING DEVICE	Registered
United States	29/316133	07/09/2010	28/03/2008	TEETHING DEVICE	Registered
United States	29/307091	28/09/2010	31/03/2008	CONTAINER	Registered
United States	29/348565	30/11/2010	31/03/2008	CONTAINER	Registered
United States	29/307090	06/01/2009	31/03/2008	LID WITH A SLIDING CLOSURE	Registered
United States	29/307105	06/01/2009	31/03/2008	LID WITH A SPOUT	Registered
United States	29/362346	30/08/2011	24/05/2010	CUP ASSEMBLY HAVING CUP AND STRAW LID	Registered
United States	29/398264	17/01/2012	24/05/2010	CUP ASSEMBLY HAVING CUP AND STRAW LID	Registered
United States	29/362411	27/09/2011	25/05/2010	TEETHER/PACIFIER SECURING DEVICE	Registered
United States	29/400091	04/09/2012	25/05/2010	TEETHER/PACIFIER SECURING DEVICE	Registered
United States	29/428208	02/04/2013	25/05/2010	TEETHER/PACIFIER SECURING DEVICE	Registered
Canada	142680	02/01/2013	14/10/2011	ERGONOMIC BOTTLE	Registered

(wentry	Application No.	Registration Date	Application Bure	Tatk	Case Status
United States	29/389715	09/07/2013	15/04/2011	ERGONOMIC BOTTLE	Registered
United States	29/314866	0102/20/11	06/05/2009	SPOON	Registered
United States	29/314987	18/05/2010	14/05/2009	BOTTLE	Registered
United States	29/315110	22/06/2010	27/05/2009	BOTTLE	Registered
United States	29/314870	06/04/2010	06/05/2009	BOWL	Registered
United States	29/314981	22/06/2010	14/05/2009	BOTTLE	Registered
United States	29/314869	13/04/2010	06/05/2009	PLATE	Registered
United States	29/315105	15/06/2010	27/05/2009	BOTTLE	Registered
Canada	157225	05/02/2015	17/06/2014	CUP	Registered
Canada	157236	03/11/2015	17/06/2014	LID FOR A CUP	Registered
Canada	157226	05/02/2015	17/06/2014	CUP	Registered
United States	29/476895	03/05/2016	18/12/2013	CUP	Registered

Country	Application No.	Registration Date	Application Date	Tata	Case Status
 Canada	157230	05/02/2015	17/06/2014	CUP WITH BAYONET CONNECTION TRACK	Registered
United States	29/314541	02/02/2010	08/04/2009	CUP LID	Registered
Canada	157224	05/02/2015	17/06/2014	CUP	Registered
Canada	157223	05/02/2015	17/06/2014	CUP	Registered
 United States	29/476881	24/02/2015	18/12/2013	CUP	Registered
Canada	157232	03/11/2015	17/06/2014	LID FOR A CUP	Registered
Canada	157208	03/11/2015	16/06/2014	LID FOR A CUP	Registered
Canada	157207	05/02/2015	16/06/2014	CUP	Registered
Canada	157234	03/11/2015	17/06/2014	LID FOR A CUP	Registered
Canada	157235	03/11/2015	17/06/2014	LID FOR A CUP	Registered
 Canada	157237	03/11/2015	17/06/2014	LID FOR A CUP	Registered
Canada	157229	05/02/2015	17/06/2014	CUP	Registered

Country	Application No.	Registration Date	Application Date	Tate	Case Status
United States	29/476912	10/03/2015	18/12/2013	CUP	Registered
Canada	157227	05/02/2015	17/06/2014	CUP	Registered
United States	29/476906	10/02/2015	18/12/2013	CUP	Registered
United States	29/682852	13/10/2020	08/03/2019	CUP ASSEMBLY	Registered
United States	29/691309	25/05/2021	15/05/2019	BOTTLE LINER	Registered
United States	29/691311	25/05/2021	15/05/2019	BOTTLE LINER	Registered
United States	29/691324	06/07/2021	15/05/2019	FEEDING BOTTLE	Registered
United States	29/691320	06/07/2021	15/05/2019	FEEDING BOTTLE	Registered
United States	29/637109	04/06/2019	14/02/2018	UTENSIL	Registered
United States	29/288825	22/04/2008	21/06/2007	BOWL AND BASE ASSEMBLY	Expired at end of life
United States	29/288824	08/04/2008	21/06/2007	PLATE AND BASE ASSEMBLY	Expired at end of life

Country	Application No.	Registration Date	Application Bure	Tate	Case Status
United States	29/314868	04/05/2010	06/05/2009	SPOON	Registered
United States	29/314865	11/05/2010	06/05/2009	FORK	Registered
United States	29/314867	20/04/2010	06/05/2009	BOWL	Registered
United States	29/349087	09/11/2010	08/03/2010	BOWL	Registered
United States	29/389731	29/01/2013	15/04/2011	CONTAINER	Registered
United States	29/439401	16/07/2013	15/04/2011	CONTAINER	Registered
United States	29/439403	16/07/2013	15/04/2011	CONTAINER	Registered
United States	29/389729	27/03/2012	15/04/2011	PACIFIER	Registered
United States	29/406597	08/05/2012	15/04/2011	PACIFIER	Registered
United States	29/389744	01/05/2012	15/04/2011	TWO PETAL TEETHER	Registered
United States	29/389713	13/08/2013	15/04/2011	BOWL WITH LID	Registered
United States	29/389747	24/04/2012	15/04/2011	THREE PETAL TEETHER	Registered

Registered	BOTTLE BRUSH	19/07/2012	12/11/2013	29/427526	United States
Registered	CONTAINER	19/07/2012	04/02/2014	29/427532	United States
Registered	BOTTLE BRUSH	19/07/2012	26/11/2013	29/427527	United States
Registered	BASKET FOR A DISHWASHER	19/07/2012	29/04/2014	29/427536	United States
Registered	DRYING RACK	19/07/2012	24/09/2013	29/427531	United States
Registered	NIPPLE BRUSH	19/07/2012	08/10/2013	29/427528	United States
Registered	PACIFIER	31/03/2008	16/06/2009	29/307104	United States
Expired at end of life	PACIFIER	05/05/2006	12/08/2008	29/272644	United States
Expired at end of life	PACIFIER	05/05/2006	01/07/2008	29/259285	United States
Registered	CUP	25/03/2005	16/12/2008	29/226211	United States
Registered	FOUR PETAL TEETHER	15/04/2011	10/04/2012	29/389749	United States
satery see 3	hit	Application Page	Registration Date	Application	( ometry

34

United States	United States	Caeatry
29/398262	29/427534	Application No.
25/12/2012	06/05/2014	Registration Date
28/07/2011	19/07/2012	Application Date
CUP FOR A CUP ASSEMBLY HAVING CUP AND LID	STERILIZER	Tule
Registered	Registered	Case Status

## Domain names:

Domain Names	Registrant
adultbabybinky.com	Le Holding
binkiesboutique.com	Le Holding
binky.biz	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC ¹
binky.info	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC ²
binky.online	Le Holding
binky.us	Angelcare USA
binky.xyz	Le Holding
binkyfairy and more.com	Le Holding
binkypacifier.com	Le Holding
binkypacifier.net	Le Holding
binkysandbusiness.com	Le Holding

¹ Note to Draft: The Sellers are using reasonable commercial efforts to change the registrant to Le Holding as promptly as reasonably possible. Thereafter, the Sellers will act in accordance with this Intellectual Property Assignment with a view to changing the registrant to JMBH Holdings, LLC.

² Note to Draft: The Sellers are using reasonable commercial efforts to change the registrant to Le Holding as promptly as reasonably possible. Thereafter, the Sellers will act in accordance with this Intellectual Property Assignment with a view to changing the registrant to JMBH Holdings, LLC.

Le Holding	twistnclick.com
Le Holding	thinkybinky.com
Le Holding	thespillproofchallenge.com
Le Holding	spillproofchallenge.com
Le Holding	littlebinkysnursery.com
Le Holding	itsmybinky.com
Le Holding	goodbyebinky.com
Le Holding	fruitybinky.com
Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC ³	drop-ins.biz
Le Holding	binkystory.com
Registrant	Domain Names

### Trade names:

None.

## Unregistered Intellectual Property:

None.

³ Note to Draft: The Sellers are using reasonable commercial efforts to change the registrant to Le Holding as promptly as reasonably possible. Thereafter, the Sellers will act in accordance with this Intellectual Property Assignment with a view to changing the registrant to JMBH Holdings, LLC.

# Phase II Transferred Intellectual Property

### Trademarks:

				1	Τ	
321312.00171	321312.00156	321312.00155	321312.00104	321312.00181 VENTAIRE	321312.00103	Ref. #
TWIST 'N	TWIST 'N	TWIST 'N	DROP-INS	VENTAIRE	DROP-INS	Trademarks
Brazil	Brazil	Brazil	Brazil	Australia	Argentina	Countries
						Image
10 - Bottles, baby bottle covers, parts and accessories therefor.	21 - Spill proof cups for children and bowls	10 - Baby bottles, baby bottle covers; parts 830605347 and accessories for same.	10 - Bottles, liners, breast pumps and kits for bottles.	10 - Baby bottles and baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings and removable bottoms.	10 - Feeding bottles, disposable bottle bags, nipples, bottles as part of a kit, disposable bags, feeding and nipple accessories, breast pumps, breast pump systems and breast pumps as part of a kit, breast milk storage set consisting of; threads for disposable bags, sealing discs, threads for nipples, breast pump adapters and disposable feeding bottles bags.	Goods/services
830965637	830605290	830605347	830605398	957214	2996828	Application #
5/6/2011	4/30/2010	4/30/2010	4/30/2010	6/10/2003	4/21/2010	File Date
830965637	830605290	830605347	830605398	957214	2489037	Registration #
8/5/2014	3/26/2013	3/26/2013	3/26/2013	11/15/2004	2/10/2012	Registration Date
Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Owner Name
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

37

321312.00197	321312.00182 VENTAIRE	321312.00172		Ref. #
VENTAIRE ADVANCE D CRYSTAL CLEAR		TWIST 'N CLICK SELLO HERMETIC O & Design	HERMETIC O & Design	Trademarks
Brazil	Brazil	Brazil		Countries
				Image
10 - Baby bottles, nipples, nipples covers, retainer rings, removable bottoms, vents; baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings, removable bottoms and vents; and breast pump kits.	10 - Baby bottles, nipples, nipple guards, retaining rings for bottles, removable liners, pumps and kits	21 - Cups and accessories		Goods/services
830605380	830605258	830965645		Application #
4/30/2010	4/30/2010	5/6/2011		File Date
830605380	830605258	830965645		Registration #
4/9/2013	3/26/2013	8/5/2014		Registration Date
Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Feeding USA		Owner Name
Registered	Registered	Registered		Status

	Ref.#	Trademarks	Countries	Image	Goods/services	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Owner Name	Status
32	321312.00204	VENTAIRE ADVANCE D CRYSTAL CLEAR & Design	Brazil	Containe Containe	10 - Baby bottles, nipples, nipples covers, retainer rings, removable bottoms, vents; baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings, removable bottoms and vents; and breast pump kits	830605355	4/30/2010	830605355	3/26/2013	Feeding USA	Registered
32	321312.00092	BINKY	Chile		10 - Pacifiers and pacifier holders.	911167	6/29/2010	913785	3/23/2011	Feeding USA	Registered
32	321312.00142	THE 1ST SIPSTER & Design	Chile		21 - Children's training cups.	1000249	3/28/2012	958024	8/7/2012	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Registered
32	321312.00146	RST R	Chile		21 - Children`s training cups.	1000250	3/28/2012	958025	8/7/2012	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Registered
32	321312.00157	TWIST 'N	Chile		10 - Baby bottles, lids for baby bottles, parts and accessories therefore.	911168	7/29/2010	1009831	5/13/2013	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Registered
32	321312.00158	TWIST 'N	Chile		21 - Infant feeding cups and parts therefore.	948727	4/12/2011	932313	9/22/2011	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Registered *not renewed

Ref. #	321312.00169	321312.00179	321312.00105	321312.00114
Trademarks	TWIST 'N CLICK Design	TWIST 'N CLICK SELLO HERMETIC O SELO HERMETIC A Design	DROP-INS	DROP-INS Logo
Countries	Chile	Chile	China	China
Image				
Goods/services	21 - Children's spill-proof drinking cups; covers for spill proof cups; bowls; lids for bowls; parts and accessories therefor	10 - Baby bottles, lids for baby bottles, and 953779 their parts	10 - Feeding bottles; feeding bottle valves; teething rings; pacifiers for babies; feeding bottle teats; disposable feeding bottle liners; nursing appliances; dental apparatus and instruments; medical ultraound equipment; cushions for medical purposes; contraceptives, non-chemical; surgical implants comprised of artificial materials; orthopedic articles; suture materials	10 - Medical apparatus and instruments; Dental apparatus and instruments; Radiotherapy apparatus; Bellsfor medical purposes; Baby bottles; breast pumps; teats; feeding bottle valves; bottle nipple;
Application #	953778	953779	30077317	20518970
File Date	5/19/2011	5/19/2011	4/8/2018	7/4/2016
Registration #	981106	1007492	30077317	20518970
Registration Date	12/27/2012	4/30/2013	2/7/2019	5/14/2019
Owner Name	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Feeding USA	Feeding USA
Status	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered

Ref. #	Trademarks	Countries	Image	Goods/services Condoms; Artificial limbs; Orthopedic	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Owner Name	Status
			S F	Condoms; Artificial limbs; Orthopedic articles; Suture materials.						
321312.00120	LIL' GRIPPER	China		21 - Cups; enamel and plastic ware for everyday use, including basins, bowls, plates, kettles, and cups; glassware for daily use (including glasses, plates, pots and ums); porcelain ware; china ornaments; drinking vessels; tollet utensils; bottle brushes; toothbrushes; refrigerating bottles.	12484309	4/25/2013	12484309	5/7/2015	Feeding USA	Registered
321312.00135 SIPSTER	SIPSTER	China		21 - China ornaments, bottle brushes; refrigerating bottles.	12484308	4/25/2013	12484308	12/14/2015	Feeding USA	Registered
321312.00138	SIPSTERS	China		21 - Cups.	27094010	10/26/2017	27094010	10/21/2018	Feeding USA	Registered
321312.00183 VENTAIRE		China		10 - Babies' bottles; feeding bottle valves; feeding bottle teats; breast pumps; teats; teething rings; retainer rings for baby bottles; vents for baby bottles; removable bottoms for baby bottles; dental apparatus and instruments; contraceptives, nonchemical; surgical implants comprised of artificial materials; abdominal corsets; suture materials; nipple covers for baby bottles.	18154626	10/26/2015	18154626	8/21/2017	Feeding USA	Registered

Ref.#	321312.00533	321312.00173	321312.00174
Trademarks	DROP-INS	TWIST 'N CLICK SELLO HERMETIC O & Design	TWIST 'N CLICK SELLO HERMETIC O & Design
Countries	China	Colombia	Colombia
Image			
Goods/services	10 - Radiotherapy apparatus; artificial limbs; orthopaedic articles; suture materials	10 - Bottles, bottle caps, parts and accessories thereof	21 - Cups for beverages for children leakproof; lids for spill-proof cups, bowls, lids for bowls, parts and accessories thereof.
Application #	20518969	11091782	11091777
File Date	7/4/2016	7/22/2011	7/22/2011
Registration #	20518969	439018	439695
Registration Date	11/7/2017	12/21/2011	12/28/2011
Owner Name	Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Feeding USA
Status	Registered	Registered * Not renewed	Registered * not renewed

Ref. #         Trademarks         Countries           321312.00113         DROP-INS & Costa Rica           & Design         & Design           321312.00094         BINKY         Cuba           321312.00185         VENTAIRE Cuba           321312.00186         VENTAIRE European Union (Eutum & Rcd)		BINKY	21312.00185 VENTAIRE			321312.00095 B	
		BINKY	VENTAIRE			D	
		Cuba	"-	[AIRE	NKY	DROP-INS	
	$\top$		Cuba	European Union (Eutm & Rcd)	France	France	
Image							
y bottles, disposable baby bottles; ttle liners; disposable baby bottle retainer rings; ttle caps.  Iffiers  If		10 - Pacifiers	10 - Baby bottles and baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings and removable bottoms	_	10 - Bottles, teats and caps for bottles, pacifiers and rings to calm and facilitate teething	10 - Baby bottles, disposable baby bottle liners; baby bottle kits containing baby bottles and baby feeding accessories, namely, baby bottles, nipples, liners, retainer rings, and caps.	
Application #  20160012296  20160231  20160231  1283233  1283233  99778693		20160231	1283233	3230711	99778693	164311614	
File Date 12/16/2016 2/11/2016 12/2/2015 6/18/2003		2/11/2016	12/2/2015	6/18/2003	3/3/1999	11/2/2016	
Registration # 261210 261211 20160231 20160231 1283233 1283233 99778693		20160231	1283233	3230711	99778693	164311614	
Registration Date  4/20/2017  4/3/2019  4/3/2016  12/16/2016  1/21/2005		4/3/2019	12/16/2016	1/21/2005	3/3/1999	11/2/2016	
Owner Name Feeding USA Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC Feeding USA Feeding USA Feeding USA		Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Feeding USA	
Status  Registered  Registered  Registered  Registered			Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	

-								
Ref. #		321312.00096	321312.00108	321312.00188	321312.00144		321312.00147	321312.00130
Trademarks		BINKY	DROP-INS	VENTAIRE	THE 1ST SIPSTER & Design		THE FIRST SIPSTER	ORTHO- PRO
Countries		French Polynesia	French Polynesia	French Polynesia	Guatemala		Guatemala	Hong Kong
Image						Ž		
Goods/services	nipple covers, retainer rings and removable bottoms.	10 - Bottles, teats and caps for bottles, pacifiers and rings to calm and facilitate teething	10 - Baby bottles, disposable baby bottle liners; baby bottle kits containing baby bottles and baby feeding accessories, namely, baby bottles, nipples, liners, retainer rings, and caps.	10 - Baby bottles and baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings and removable bottoms.	ldren's drinking and training cups.		21 - Children's drinking and training cups	10 - Pacifiers, teether, soother.
Application #		99778693	164311614	164311616	2012-02457		2012-002456	303907378
File Date		3/3/1999	11/2/2016	11/2/2016			3/22/2012	9/20/2016
Registration #		99778693	164311614	164311616	188539		188538	303907378
Registration Date		3/3/1999	11/2/2016	2/22/2016	4/29/2013		4/29/2013	3/13/2017
Owner Name		Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Feeding USA		Feeding USA	Feeding USA
Status		Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Registered	Registered

Ref. #	Trademarks	Countries	Image	Goods/services	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Owner Name
321312.00134	PRESQUE COMME MAMAN	Hong Kong		10 - Nursing nipples, nursing bottle, nursing bottle holders and caps, and nurser kits containing the foregoing components, pacifiers for babies	303961909	11/14/2016	303961909	5/8/2017	Feeding USA
321312.00137	SIPSTER	Hong Kong		21 - Cups, Drinking cups for babies and children and parts and fittings therefor, namely, cups for babies and children sold as a unit with valves and lids.	302584701	4/19/2013	302584701	12/18/2013	Feeding USA
321312.00161 TWIST 'N	TWIST 'N	Hong Kong		21 - Cups, drinking cups for babies and children and parts and fittings therefor, namely, cups for babies and children sold as a unit with valves and lids.	302584693	4/19/2013	302584693	12/3/2013	Feeding USA
321312.00189	VENTAIRE	Hong Kong		10 - Baby bottles and baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings and removable bottoms.	303907396	9/20/2016	303907396	9/20/2016	Feeding USA
321312.00097	BINKY	Italy		10 - Playthings for babies, teething rings and other tools for teething; supply bottles and feeding supplementers for babies; dummies, caps and valves for bottles and supplementers; containers for sterilizing solutions and sterilizing apparatus, all the aforementioned goods for the hygiene of the baby; sanitary plastic sheets, waterproof mats for sanitary purposes, all the aforementioned goods for babies	3620190000269153/29/1979	3/29/1979	362019000026915 9/17/1985	9/17/1985	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC
321312.00109	DROP-INS	Mexico		10 - Baby bottles, disposable baby bottle liners, baby bottle nipples, kits containing baby bottles, disposable baby bottle liners and baby bottle nipples; breast pump	1083833	4/22/2010	1200248	2/9/2011	Feeding USA

321312.00163	321312.00162	321312.00148	321312.00118 321312.00140	Ref.#
TWIST 'N	TWIST 'N	THE FIRST SIPSTER	INSULATO R THE 1ST SIPSTER & Design	Trademarks
Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico Mexico	Countries
			<b>3</b>	Image
21 - Children's (spill-proof) drinking cups; lids for (spill-proof) drinking cups; bowls; lids for bowls.	10 - Baby bottles: baby bottles seals; baby bottle nipples.	21 - Children's drinking cups (spill-proof)	systems and kits of breast pump; container sets for storing breast milk  21 - Cups, Drinking cups for babies and children and parts and fittings therefor, namely, cups for babies and children sold as a unit with valves and lids  21 - Children's drinking cups (spill-proof)	Goods/services
1267964	1267963	1251266	1369866 1251265	Application #
4/20/2012	4/20/2012	2/21/2012	4/30/2013 2/21/2012	File Date
1374633	1374632	1298161	1448925 1297849	Registration #
6/11/2013	6/11/2013	7/18/2012	4/24/2014	Registration Date
Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Owner Name
Registered Abandoned as per Jermaine Powell's instructions of May 10, 2022	Registered  Abandoned as per Jermaine Powell's instructions of May 10, 2022	Registered	Registered Registered	Status

<u> </u>	ļu,	ω	ω	
321312.00192 VENTAIRE	321312.00191	321312.00176	321312.00175	Ref.#
VENTAIRE	VENTAIRE	TWIST 'N CLICK SELLO HERMETIC O & Design	TWIST 'N CLICK SELLO HERMETIC O & Design	Trademarks
New Zealand	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Countries
				Image
10 - medical instruments; baby bottles and baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings and removable bottom.	10 - Baby bottles and related accessories.	21 - Children's (spill-proof) drinking cups; lids for (spill-proof) drinking cups; bowls; lids for bowls.	10 - Baby bottles: baby bottles seals; baby bottle nipples	Goods/services
680651	645950	1267966	1267962	Application #
6/11/2003	3/9/2004	4/20/2012	4/20/2012	File Date
680651	861352	1374634	1374631	Registration #
12/11/2003	11/29/2004	6/11/2013	6/11/2013	Registration Date
Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Feeding USA	Owner Name
Registered	Registered	Registered Abandoned as per Jermaine Powell's instructions of May 10, 2022	Registered Abandoned as per Jermaine Powell's instructions of May 10, 2022	Status

Ref. # Trademarks Countries	321312.00141 THE 1ST SIPSTER & Design	:	321312.00149 THE FIRST Nicaragua SIPSTER	THE FIRST SIPSTER THE IST SIPSTER & Design	THE FIRST Nicaragua SIPSTER  THE IST Panama SIPSTER & Design  THE FIRST Panama SIPSTER  Panama
Image	Ž		21 - Drii children		
Goods/services	21 - Drinking glasses and training for children		21 - Drinking glasses and training for children	21 - Drinking glasses and training for children 21 - Children's drinking cups	21 - Drinking glasses and training for children 21 - Children's drinking cups 21 - Children's drinking cups
Application #	2012001195	2012001193		210483	210483
File Date	3/29/2012	3/29/2012	t d	3/29/2012	3/29/2012
Registration #	2015108526LM	2015108319LM		210483	210483
Registration Date	2/26/2015	2/12/2015		10/15/2012	10/15/2012
Owner Name	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC		Brands, LLC	sonal Care	sonal Care
Status	Registered		Registered		

Ref.#	Trademarks	Countries	Image	Goods/services	Application #	File Date	Registration#	Registration Date	Owner Name	Status
321312.00186 GB	321312.00186- VENTAIRE GB	United Kingdom		10 - Baby bottles and baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings and removable bottoms	3230711	6/18/2003	UK0093230711	1/21/2005	Feeding USA	Registered
321312.00112	DROP-INS	Venezuela		10 - Bottles, bottle liners, nipple, kits containing bottles, liners, nipples and feeding accessories, breast pump and breast pump systems and kits, breast milk storage kits.	2010-006308	5/4/2010	332093	9/11/2013	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Registered
321312,00124	LIL' GRIPPER	Venezuela		21 - Children's spill-proof drinking cups, bowls	2010-006307	5/4/2010	P332093	9/11/2013	Playtex Products, LLC	Registered
321312.00125	LIL' GRIPPER	Venezuela		10 - Accessories and replacement parts for aforesaid goods, parts for children's spill- proof drinking cups and bowls.	2010-006306	5/4/2010	332091	9/11/2013	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Registered
321312.00133	ORTHO- PRO	Venezuela		teethers and	2010006305	5/4/2010	314544	2/17/2012	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Registered
321312.00165	TWIST 'N	Venezuela		10 - Children's spill-proof drinking cups; baby bottles	2010006304	5/4/2010	P314543	2/17/2012	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC	Registered
321312.00168	TWIST 'N CLICK & Design	Venezuela		10 - Children's spill-proof drinking cups; lids for children's spill-proof drinking cups; bowls; lids for bowls; baby bottles; lids for baby bottles; parts and accessories therefor	2010006303	5/4/2010	P314542	2/17/2012	Playtex Products, LLC	Registered

Ref. #	321312.00177	321312.00178		321312.00194
Trademarks	TWIST 'N CLICK SELLO HERMETIC O & Design	78 TWIST 'N CLICK SELLO HERMETIC O & Design	94 VENTAIRE	321312.00202 VENTAIRE
Countries	Venezuela	Venezuela	Venezuela	Venezuela
Image				
Goods/services	10 - (National Class 02) Baby bottles, children's spill-proof drinking cups; bowls	10 - (National Class 50) Lids for baby bottles, parts and accessories therefore, lids for spill-proof cups, lids for bowls, parts and accessories therefore	10 - Baby bottles; nipples, nipples covers; retainer rings, removable bottoms, vents; baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipples covers, and breast pump kits.	10 - Baby bottles
Application #	2011-008563	s 2011-008564	2010006301	2010-006311
File Date	5/24/2011	5/24/2011	5/4/2010	5/4/2010
Registration #	P322038	P322039	314540	332095
Registration Date	10/19/2012	10/19/2012	2/17/2012	9/11/2013
Owner Name	Playtex Products, LLC	Playtex Products, LLC	Playtex Products, LLC	Playtex Products, LLC
Status	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered

#### 321312.00196 321312.00209 321312,00203 Ref.# VENTAIRE ADVANCE D CRYSTAL D CRYSTAL CLEAR VENTAIRE ADVANCE VENTAIRE CLEAR & Trademarks Wipo Venezuela Venezuela Countries Cantaine I Image rings, removable parts, and vents, breast pumps and feeding kits. 10 - Baby bottles and baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings and removable 10 - Retainer rings, removable bottoms, vents, baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipples covers, breast pump kits. 10 - Nipples, pacifiers, snap rings, removble parts for bottles, vents, food systems for feeding cups, including bottles, nipples, coverings for nipples, pacifier Goods/services 1283233 2010-006312 2010-006314 Application # 5/4/2010 5/4/2010 2/2/2015 File Date P311581 332096 1283233 Registration # Registration Date 9/11/2013 12/2/2015 10/20/2011 Playtex Products, LLC Feeding USA Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC Owner Name Registered Registered Registered Status

Copyrights:

None.

**Utility Patents:** 

China	Country
201480074144.X	Application No.
14/05/2019	Registration Date
25/11/2014	Application Date
CLICK-IN ANGLED NURSER	File
Granted	Case Status

## Design Patents / Industrial Designs:

China	China	China	Country
202030389670.3	202030389683.0	201930599321.1	Application No.
13/11/2020	13/11/2020	03/11/2020	Registration Date
01/11/2019	01/11/2019	01/11/2019	Application Date
BOTTLE CAP	BOTTLE LINER Granted	BOTTLE	Title
Granted	Granted	Granted	Case Status

## **Domain Names**

None.

### **Trade Names**

None.

## Unregistered Intellectual Property

- Playtex® Breast pumps; (excluding any Intellectual Property Right to "Playtex") Playtex® Bottles; (excluding any Intellectual Property Right to "Playtex")
- Playtex® Nipples; (excluding any Intellectual Property Right to "Playtex")
- Playtex® Infant soothing (pacifiers and cases); (excluding any Intellectual Property Right to "Playtex")
- Playtex® Cups; (excluding any Intellectual Property Right to "Playtex")
- DROP-INS® Bottle liners;
- Playtex® Mealtime products (plates and bowls, containers, utensils and accessories); and (excluding any Intellectual Property Right to "Playtex")
- Playtex® Cleaning accessories for feeding (excluding any Intellectual Property Right to "Playtex").

52